Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 33% 38% 24% 27% 29% 33% 35% 33% 19% 28% 38%
Off on the wrong track 56% 56% 53% 59% 63% 59% 50% 56% 54% 65% 60% 51%
Not sure 13% 11% 10% 16% 10% 12% 17% 10% 13% 16% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (800) (468) (532) (235) (165) (392) (208) (707) (106) (124) (63)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 8% 25% 62% 7% 66% 27% 35% 37% 31% 29% 32% 32%
Off on the wrong track 56% 83% 59% 25% 88% 19% 58% 53% 56% 56% 54% 56% 60%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 13% 6% 14% 15% 12% % 14% 17% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (346) (391) (263) (307) (262) (434) (266) (166) (170) (224) (368) (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 32% 32% 24% 17% 24% 31% 37% 32% 11% 25% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 20% 16% 20% 23% 17% 11% 20% 14% 9% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 8% 9% 13% 8% 9% 5% 7% 14% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 38% 45% 46% 39% 37% 47% 39% 53% 49% 32%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3% 8% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (800) (468) (532) (235)  (165)  (392)  (208)  (707)  (106) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 28% 4% 18% 65% 2% 73% 25% 30% 37% 22% 23% 30% 33%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 20% 25% 7% 20% 17% 23% 12% 21% 20% 18% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 10% 4% 8% 3% 11% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% 7%
Strongly disapprove 41% 74% 45% 3% 82% 3% 42% 38% 44% 42% 42% 39% 45%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 0% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (346) (391) (263)  (307)  (262)  (434) (266) (166) (170) (224) (368)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 27% 30% 24% 27% 24% 28% 30% 27% * 29% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 59% 55% 57% 49% 49% 59% 64% 54% * 64% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 15% 15% 19% 24% 26% 14% 6% 18% * 7% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (419) (335) (222) (197) (66) (72) (180) (101) (328) (22) (45) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 11% 25% 31% * 31% 27% 26% 33% 31% 25% 25% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 53% 55% 57% * 59% 55% 56% 58% 50% 53% 60% 58%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 17% 36% 20% 12% * 10% 18% 18% 9% 20% 23% 15% 12%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% * 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (419)  (36)  (148)  (235) (23) (243) (170) (120) (77) (76) (84) (165)  (94)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 47% 39% 49% 36% 44% 39% 62% 44% 51% 42% 35%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 50% 48% 53% 47% 56% 52% 55% 34% 51% 45% 51% 48%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (442) (228) (303) (152) (84) (192) (103) (350) (73) (74) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 52% 39% * 55% * 47% 41% 41% 50% 42% 48% 37%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 50% 45% 55% * 44% * 48% 53% 48% 44% 51% 47% 58%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 2% 7% * 1% * 5% 6% 10% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  101% * 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (303) (208) (20) (278) (16) (242) (137) (87) (90) (125) (184) (132)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — STRONG & UNITED, WE WILL PREVAIL! https://t.co/T6UCyaPRIy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 33% 34% 25% 16% 29% 31% 42% 34% 11% 24% 24%
Good 18% 15% 15% 20% 17% 16% 21% 14% 16% 24% 18% 21%
OK 27% 24% 29% 25% 33% 29% 26% 20% 26% 33% 21% 32%
Bad 10% 10% 7% 13% 12% 9% 8% 13% 9% 13% 14% 11%
Terrible 16% 17% 15% 18% 22% 18% 15% 11% 15% 20% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (796) (464) (531) (232) (165) (391) (207) (702) (106) (124) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 29% 4% 25% 62% 4% 71% 27% 32% 33% 31% 26% 29% 32%
Good 18% 18% 13% 24% 13% 16% 18% 19% 16% 15% 19% 19% 15%
OK 27% 35% 30% 14% 30% 11% 27% 27% 25% 25% 32% 25% 26%
Bad 10% 13% 14% 0% 20% 1% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 13% 9%
Terrible 16% 30% 18% 0% 33% 0% 19% 11% 18% 22% 14% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (344)  (388) (263)  (305)  (262)  (431) (266) (164) (168) (224) (368)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — | only signed the Defense Production Act to combat the Chinese Virus should we need to invoke it in a worst
case scenario in the future. Hopefully there will be no need, but we are all in this TOGETHER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 26% 20% 14% 18% 25% 34% 27% 8% 18% 20%
Good 19% 17% 20% 17% 16% 21% 19% 17% 17% 26% 18% 18%
OK 23% 18% 22% 23% 30% 23% 24% 14% 23% 20% 22% 28%
Bad 14% 15% 10% 18% 18% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 22% 9%
Terrible 22% 25% 21% 22% 22% 26% 19% 20% 20% 32% 21% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (799) (468) (531) (235) (165) (391) (208) (707) (106) (124) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 20% 48% 2% 57% 21% 23% 28% 23% 21% 22% 27%
Good 19% 16% 15% 27% 9% 25% 19% 23% 13% 21% 17% 21% 14%
OK 23% 22% 27% 18% 16% 15% 23% 23% 16% 17% 32% 21% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 5% 24% 3% 15% 15% 14% 14% 11% 15% 15%
Terrible 22% 41% 22% 2% 48% 1% 22% 17% 29% 24% 20% 21% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (345) (391) (263)  (306)  (262) (433) (266) (166) (170) (224) (368)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — Thank you @HerschelWalker! https://t.co/qBXOadedzY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 28% 29% 26% 20% 26% 29% 34% 31% 15% 23% 20%
Good 18% 17% 20% 15% 17% 16% 21% 15% 17% 16% 18% 22%
OK 32% 31% 29% 35% 37% 35% 29% 30% 31% 38% 32% 3%
Bad 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 11% 5% 7%
Terrible 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 16% 14% 12% 13% 19% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (797) (466) (530) (235) (165) (391) (205) (705) (104) (124) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 5% 24% 55% 3% 61% 25% 30% 30% 23% 28% 28% 30%
Good 18% 14% 14% 26% 9% 24% 16% 21% 20% 20% 16% 16% 20%
OK 32% 44% 34% 18% 42% 14% 34% 29% 31% 31% 35% 35% 27%
Bad 8% 13% 8% 1% 17% 1% % 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Terrible 15% 24% 19% 1% 29% 0% 18% 12% 10% 18% 15% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (343)  (390) (263)  (305)  (262)  (431) (266) (165) (170) (223) (365)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — Today | spoke with American physicians and nurses to thank them for their tireless work. Doctors and nurses
are at the front lines of this war and are true American HEROES! With their help, America will WIN.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 37% 40% 40% 34% 26% 35% 41% 46% 42% 23% 28% 32%
Good 21% 22% 22% 21% 17% 24% 21% 22% 21% 27% 17% 23%
OK 26% 23% 24% 28% 37% 26% 23% 21% 24% 27% 33% 30%
Bad 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 4%
Terrible 11% 10% 11% 12% 17% 11% 11% 7% 9% 16% 21% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (798) (467) (531) (234) (165) (392) (207) (705) (106) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 37% 13% 34% 67% 10% 78% 34% 39% 42% 34% 40% 35% 42%
Good 21% 26% 18% 20% 25% 17% 17% 28% 26% 26% 20% 20% 21%
OK 26% 36% 28% 12% 37% 5% 32% 20% 20% 21% 24% 33% 21%
Bad 4% % 5% 0% 10% 0% 3% 5% % 4% 6% 4% 3%
Terrible 11% 18% 15% 0% 19% 0% 14% 8% 6% 15% 10% 9% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (345) (391) (262)  (307)  (261) (432) (266) (166) (170) (224) (366)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — ...It cannot overcome the dedication of our doctors, nurses, and scientists — and it cannot beat the LOVE,

PATRIOTI... https://t.co/e9eFf3koAU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 33% 36% 37% 29% 23% 33% 35% 40% 37% 16% 30% 24%
Good 21% 21% 19% 22% 19% 23% 22% 17% 20% 24% 13% 33%
OK 27% 24% 26% 27% 29% 25% 27% 24% 25% 29% 29% 28%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 8% 13% 6% 4% 10% % 11% 11% 6%
Terrible 12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 9% 10% 19% 17% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (799) (467) (532) (235) (165) (391) (208) (706) (106) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 33% 9% 28% 65% 5% 76% 29% 38% 37% 33% 34% 33% 34%
Good 21% 22% 19% 22% 21% 17% 21% 20% 24% 24% 20% 19% 22%
OK 27% 37% 29% 11% 39% % 27% 27% 22% 26% 27% 30% 20%
Bad 8% 10% 10% 1% 14% 0% % 9% % 4% 9% % 12%
Terrible 12% 21% 14% 0% 22% 0% 16% 6% 10% 15% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (346)  (391) (262)  (307)  (261) (434) (266) (166) (170) (224) (367)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — | want all Americans to understand: we are at war with an invisible enemy, but that enemy is no match for the

spiri... https://t.co/0EORosemsi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 33% 36% 37% 29% 23% 33% 35% 40% 37% 16% 30% 24%
Good 21% 21% 19% 22% 19% 23% 22% 17% 20% 24% 13% 33%
OK 27% 24% 26% 27% 29% 25% 27% 24% 25% 29% 29% 28%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 8% 13% 6% 4% 10% % 11% 11% 6%
Terrible 12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 9% 10% 19% 17% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (799) (467) (532) (235) (165) (391) (208) (706) (106) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 33% 9% 28% 65% 5% 76% 29% 38% 37% 33% 34% 33% 34%
Good 21% 22% 19% 22% 21% 17% 21% 20% 24% 24% 20% 19% 22%
OK 27% 37% 29% 11% 39% % 27% 27% 22% 26% 27% 30% 20%
Bad 8% 10% 10% 1% 14% 0% % 9% % 4% 9% % 12%
Terrible 12% 21% 14% 0% 22% 0% 16% 6% 10% 15% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (346)  (391) (262)  (307)  (261) (434) (266) (166) (170) (224) (367)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — 15 DAYS TO SLOW THE SPREAD! https://t.co/ytgBP3hJv1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 29% 26% 27% 19% 26% 30% 30% 29% 18% 24% 21%
Good 20% 21% 24% 17% 18% 20% 22% 20% 21% 20% 16% 25%
OK 32% 27% 30% 33% 38% 34% 29% 25% 31% 33% 30% 36%
Bad 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 13% 7% 9% 13% 6%
Terrible 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 12% 21% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (794) (465) (528) (232) (164) (389) (208) (702) (104) (124) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 8% 23% 52% 5% 58% 24% 28% 31% 26% 24% 27% 30%
Good 20% 16% 18% 27% 15% 26% 17% 25% 26% 25% 22% 17% 19%
OK 32% 42% 32% 20% 37% 14% 34% 31% 23% 28% 35% 35% 25%
Bad 8% 10% 12% 0% 16% 1% 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% 7% 12%
Terrible 13% 24% 14% 1% 26% 0% 17% 7% 10% 16% 13% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (343)  (388) (262)  (304)  (262)  (431) (265) (164) (169) (223) (366)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — Thank you to our great American businesses for going above and beyond to keep our most vulnerable

citizens safe! https://t.co/BIVOE4r5IB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 31% 31% 25% 18% 29% 30% 34% 32% 13% 25% 22%
Good 22% 22% 21% 23% 21% 20% 24% 21% 22% 27% 14% 20%
OK 34% 31% 32% 35% 38% 36% 30% 31% 33% 38% 35% 33%
Bad 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Terrible 13% 12% 13% 13% 18% 13% 12% 9% 10% 18% 19% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (799) (467) (529) (234) (165) (389) (208) (704) (105) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 7% 23% 56% 4% 67% 25% 30% 36% 28% 26% 27% 31%
Good 22% 20% 20% 26% 19% 20% 20% 25% 21% 15% 24% 24% 22%
OK 34% 47% 37% 15% 49% 13% 34% 35% 32% 38% 35% 32% 30%
Bad 4% % 4% 0% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5%
Terrible 13% 19% 16% 2% 21% 0% 17% 8% 9% 18% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (346) (388) (262)  (307)  (262) (431) (265) (166) (170) (224) (366)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — We will be, by mutual consent, temporarily closing our Northern Border with Canada to non-essential traffic.

Trade will not be affected. Details to follow!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 15% 22% 27% 30% 27% 15% 19% 16%
Good 21% 19% 19% 22% 21% 18% 22% 20% 22% 14% 19% 27%
OK 35% 33% 36% 34% 41% 41% 31% 28% 35% 37% 32% 39%
Bad 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 12% 6% 15% 10% 2%
Terrible 13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 13% 14% 10% 11% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (799) (468) (531) (235) (165) (391) (208) (707) (105) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 20% 52% 3% 60% 22% 28% 27% 21% 22% 23% 30%
Good 21% 18% 21% 23% 13% 23% 18% 24% 23% 24% 21% 19% 21%
OK 35% 44% 36% 22% 44% 17% 35% 35% 31% 32% 39% 37% 29%
Bad % 14% 5% 2% 16% 0% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% % %
Terrible 13% 21% 17% 1% 23% 0% 18% 7% 11% 16% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (346)  (390)  (263)  (307)  (262) (433) (266) (166) (170) (223) (368)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — ....Also, according to the Daily Caller, leading Sleepy Joe Biden in Florida, 48% to 42%.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 16% 9% 18% 21% 29% 22% 11% 16% 13%
Good 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 7% 13% 12% 10% 10% 17% 16%
OK 21% 14% 23% 18% 31% 28% 15% 10% 20% 13% 23% 32%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 15% 12% 21% 16% 15% 23% 18% 17%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 34% 31% 34% 30% 34% 32% 43% 26% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (799) (468) (531) (235) (164) (392) (208) (707) (106) (123) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 0% 14% 47% 0% 55% 17% 22% 24% 16% 20% 18% 24%
Good 11% 6% 10% 19% 4% 19% 9% 14% 15% 10% 7% 12% 16%
OK 21% 14% 25% 21% 7% 16% 25% 16% 10% 24% 22% 22% 14%
Bad 17% 22% 17% 11% 21% 8% 18% 17% 14% 18% 18% 14% 18%
Terrible 32% 58% 34% 2% 68% 3% 30% 31% 3% 31% 33% 33% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (345)  (391) (263)  (307)  (261) (434) (266) (165) (170) (224) (367)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — 95% Approval Rating in the Republican Party, 53% overall. Not bad considering | get nothing but Fake &

Corrupt News. .. https://t.co/tAFliaXP5C
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 16% 9% 18% 21% 29% 22% 11% 16% 13%
Good 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 7% 13% 12% 10% 10% 17% 16%
OK 21% 14% 23% 18% 31% 28% 15% 10% 20% 13% 23% 32%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 15% 12% 21% 16% 15% 23% 18% 17%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 34% 31% 34% 30% 34% 32% 43% 26% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (799) (468) (531) (235) (164) (392) (208) (707) (106) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 0% 14% 47% 0% 55% 17% 22% 24% 16% 20% 18% 24%
Good 11% 6% 10% 19% 4% 19% 9% 14% 15% 10% 7% 12% 16%
OK 21% 14% 25% 21% 7% 16% 25% 16% 10% 24% 22% 22% 14%
Bad 17% 22% 17% 11% 21% 8% 18% 17% 14% 18% 18% 14% 18%
Terrible 32% 58% 34% 2% 68% 3% 30% 31% 37% 31% 33% 33% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (345) (391) (263)  (307)  (261) (434) (266) (165) (170) (224) (367)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — The DNC will have gotten their fondest wish and defeated Bernie Sanders, far ahead of schedule. Now they
are doing everything possible to be nice to him in order to keep his supporters. Bernie has given up, just like he did last time. He will be dropping

out soon! MAGA/KAG
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 17% 14% 19% 22% 25% 23% 8% 22% 12%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 8% 10% 16%
OK 20% 15% 22% 18% 25% 26% 16% 15% 21% 13% 15% 34%
Bad 19% 17% 16% 23% 23% 15% 22% 15% 15% 32% 27% 21%
Terrible 30% 33% 27% 33% 26% 31% 29% 33% 30% 39% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (798) (468) (527) (235) (164) (390) (206) (705) (104) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 14% 50% 0% 54% 18% 21% 27% 19% 17% 19% 27%
Good 11% 5% 10% 18% 4% 17% 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 11% 13%
OK 20% 14% 25% 21% 8% 20% 22% 20% 9% 19% 24% 23% 13%
Bad 19% 27% 21% 9% 25% 6% 20% 20% 22% 20% 18% 18% 22%
Terrible 30% 54% 31% 2% 64% 3% 29% 27% 32% 33% 29% 30% 26%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (345) (388)  (262)  (308)  (262)  (430) (266) (165) (170) (222) (365)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — | always treated the Chinese Virus very seriously, and have done a very good job from the beginning,
including my very early decision to close the ’borders ’ from China - against the wishes of almost all. Many lives were saved. The Fake News new

narrative is disgraceful & false!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 30% 21% 17% 22% 26% 37% 29% 9% 25% 14%
Good 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 18% 10% 13% 10% 18% 19%
OK 17% 12% 19% 15% 22% 22% 16% 6% 15% 20% 18% 21%
Bad 12% 13% 9% 15% 11% 10% 12% 14% 10% 22% 10% 19%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 34% 39% 34% 28% 33% 33% 39% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (800) (468) (530) (235) (165) (391) (207) (705) (106) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 21% 54% 1% 64% 24% 26% 29% 26% 23% 24% 30%
Good 13% 9% 10% 22% 6% 17% 13% 15% 11% 11% 12% 14% 14%
OK 17% 12% 21% 15% 6% 14% 19% 17% 8% 16% 18% 16% 16%
Bad 12% 19% 11% 5% 20% 3% 14% 13% 9% 15% 13% 12% 8%
Terrible 33% 56% 36% 3% 67% 2% 31% 29% 42% 32% 33% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (346)  (389)  (263)  (307)  (262)  (432) (266) (166) (170) (223) (367)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — | will be having a news conference today to discuss very important news from the FDA concerning the

Chinese Virus!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 31% 23% 15% 26% 30% 36% 30% 18% 25% 16%
Good 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 15% 21% 14% 18% 13% 15% 19%
OK 20% 16% 23% 17% 22% 23% 19% 15% 21% 13% 16% 31%
Bad 14% 15% 8% 19% 18% 13% 10% 16% 11% 23% 21% 13%
Terrible 23% 25% 22% 23% 28% 23% 21% 20% 21% 32% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (799) (465) (531) (235) (165) (388) (208) (704) (105) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 6% 23% 55% 4% 64% 25% 30% 28% 31% 25% 26% 27%
Good 17% 13% 14% 26% 8% 23% 17% 19% 15% 16% 15% 20% 16%
OK 20% 21% 23% 13% 17% 10% 24% 19% 9% 16% 27% 19% 18%
Bad 14% 18% 17% 5% 24% 2% 13% 13% 20% 12% 11% 15% 17%
Terrible 23% 42% 24% 1% 47% 0% 22% 19% 27% 25% 23% 21% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (345) (389) (262)  (306)  (262) (432) (266) (165) (170) (223) (365)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — | will totally protect your Medicare & Social Security!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 37% 38% 39% 35% 22% 33% 43% 47% 41% 26% 34% 22%
Good 15% 16% 16% 15% 12% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 11% 20%
OK 25% 22% 22% 27% 34% 27% 22% 16% 23% 27% 22% 39%
Bad 8% 8% 6% 10% 14% 9% 5% 6% 7% 12% 14% 7%
Terrible 15% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 14% 14% 14% 20% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (796) (465) (529) (233) (165) (388) (208) (703) (106) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 37% 15% 31% 68% 12% 75% 37% 38% 42% 37% 34% 37% 40%
Good 15% 17% 13% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 20% 15% 15% 12%
OK 25% 28% 32% 10% 29% 9% 25% 26% 24% 17% 32% 27% 20%
Bad 8% 14% 7% 4% 13% 1% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 11%
Terrible 15% 27% 17% 0% 32% 0% 16% 11% 13% 20% 13% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (344)  (390) (260)  (306)  (260)  (429) (266) (166) (169) (224) (364)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets March 18, 2020 — For the people that are now out of work because of the important and necessary containment policies, for
instance the shutting down of hotels, bars and restaurants, money will soon be coming to you. The onslaught of the Chinese Virus is not your

fault! Will be stronger than ever!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 29% 33% 23% 19% 31% 28% 32% 30% 18% 24% 23%
Good 15% 13% 14% 16% 11% 9% 23% 13% 17% 11% 11% 9%
OK 22% 21% 21% 24% 28% 23% 20% 19% 20% 23% 27% 37%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 17% 16% 17% 11% 16% 15% 18% 11% 13%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 21% 26% 21% 18% 20% 18% 31% 27% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (800) (467) (531) (235) (163) (392) (208) (706) (106) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 28% % 23% 56% 3% 61% 25% 32% 30% 28% 24% 27% 32%
Good 15% 10% 14% 22% 6% 20% 16% 14% 14% 17% 14% 17% 10%
OK 22% 23% 26% 17% 21% 17% 24% 22% 15% 17% 29% 21% 21%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 4% 28% 1% 13% 15% 19% 16% 15% 14% 13%
Terrible 21% 37% 22% 1% 42% 0% 21% 17% 23% 21% 17% 20% 24%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (346)  (389) (263)  (307)  (262)  (433) (266) (166) (170) (224) (367)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 35% 42% 25% 31% 36% 32% 33% 35% 18% 32% 47%
Inappropriate 50% 51% 46% 55% 52% 46% 50% 53% 50% 59% 50% 39%
Not sure 17% 14% 13% 20% 17% 17% 18% 13% 15% 22% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (800) (468) (532) (235) (165) (392) (208) (707) (106) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 33% 10% 29% 63% 7% 71% 31% 35% 34% 32% 25% 35% 39%
Inappropriate 50% 81% 53% 15% 87% 9% 52% 47% 53% 52% 51% 50% 48%
Not sure 17% 9% 18% 22% 6% 20% 17% 19% 13% 16% 24% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (346) (391) (263) (307) (262) (434) (266) (166) (170) (224) (368) (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 42% 28% 29% 38% 36% 35% 37% 25% 32% 33%
No 48% 47% 44% 52% 47% 45% 49% 52% 47% 61% 46% 37%
Not sure 18% 14% 15% 20% 24% 17% 16% 14% 16% 14% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (799) (468) (530) (235) (165) (392) (206) (705) (106) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 14% 30% 61% 11% 74% 31% 35% 40% 30% 31% 36% 40%
No 48% 76% 51% 15% 81% 10% 52% 44% 45% 53% 48% 47% 45%
Not sure 18% 10% 19% 24% 8% 16% 17% 21% 15% 17% 21% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (346) (389) (263) (307) (261) (434) (266) (166) (170) (224) (367) (237)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 18 - 20, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.199 to 6.479, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.874.
1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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